70
扶梯有齿曳引机
ESCALATOR
GEARBOXES
扶梯有齿曳引机
ESCALATOR
GEARBOXES
耐用可靠的曳引机，

选项 - OPTIONAL
旋转传感器 - Rotation Sensor: PNP or NPN
磨损传感器 - Worn Sensor: 24V DC 1A
制动器微动开关 - Brake Microswitch:
NO – NC
AC15 2A / 250V
DC13 0.25A / 250V
用途：公共服务
Use: public service
MADE IN ITALY
7979
ME165
版本 减速比 输出速度 最大扭矩 功率 效率 (1) 重量
Version Ratio Output speed Max torque Power Efficiency Weight
RPM Nm kW 满载 - Full load kg
ME165-26-7.5-6P 25.93 37.0 1760 7.5 0.92
385
ME165-19-7.5-6P 18.99 50.6 1310 7.5 0.93
ME165-26-11-6P 25.93 37.0 2610 11 0.92
420
ME165-19-11-6P 18.99 50.6 1930 11 0.93
ME165-26-15-6P 25.93 37.0 3550 15 0.92
445
ME165-19-15-6P 18.99 50.6 2630 15 0.93
(1) 只有齿轮箱 - only gearbox
技术图纸-右置输出轴
Technical drawing with right output shaft
95 255,6

选项 - OPTIONAL
旋转传感器 - Rotation Sensor: PNP or NPN
磨损传感器 - Worn Sensor: 24V DC 1A
制动器微动开关 - Brake Microswitch:
NO – NC
AC15 2A / 250V
DC13 0.25A / 250V
用途：公共服务
Use: public service
MADE IN ITALY
81
ME190
版本 减速比 输出速度 最大扭矩 功率 效率 (1) 重量
Version Ratio Output speed Max torque Power Efficiency Weight
RPM Nm kW 满载 - Full load kg
ME190-26-15-6P 26.01 36.9 3570 15 0.92
540
ME190-19-15-6P 19.04 50.4 2640 15 0.93
ME190-26-18.5-6P 26.01 36.9 4400 18.5 0.92
600
ME190-19-18.5-6P 19.04 50.4 3250 18.5 0.93
ME190-26-22-6P 26.01 36.9 5230 22 0.92
610
ME190-19-22-6P 19.04 50.4 3870 22 0.93
(1) 只有齿轮箱 - only gearbox
技术图纸-右置输出轴
Technical drawing with right output shaft
载重和技术图纸